NEWS RELEASE



February 19, 2024 Haneda Passenger Service Co., Ltd.

Haneda Airport Under JET Cruise A sunset cruise across Tokyo Bay on a luxury cruiser A cruise full of highlights from Kisarazu Port to Haneda Airport



Haneda Passenger Service Co., Ltd. will offer a Tokyo Bay Sunset Cruise Tour on Saturday, March 2, 2024, connecting Kisarazu Port and Haneda Airport by luxury cruiser.

Kisarazu City is one of the most popular areas in the Kanto region for shopping, sightseeing, and accommodations, and is also recommended for visitors from Tokyo and Kanagawa Prefecture via the "Tokyo Wan Aqua-Line" and for Haneda Airport users, who can visit the city in about 30 minutes by express bus.

On this sunset cruise, passengers will depart from Kisarazu Port and enjoy a relaxing time on a luxury cruiser while admiring the beautiful scenery of Tokyo Bay.

After passing under the "Aqua Bridge" which is the bridge section of the Tokyo Wan Aqua-Line connecting the east and west sides of Tokyo Bay, and viewing the "Umihotaru" (Sea Firefly), which resembles a luxury cruise ship floating on the sea, passengers will enjoy the contrast between the impressive blue and white striped tower of wind and the orange-tinted sky. The cruise will be capped off with a visit to the "Kazenotou" (Tower of Wind).

The cruise will conclude with the "Under JET Cruise," which offers a close-up view of aircraft taking off and landing at Haneda Airport.

Cruise Outline

Date:	Saturday, March 2, 2024	
Itinerary:	16:15 Departure from Kisarazu Port	
	Aqua Bridge - Umihotaru - Kazenotou - Sunset from Tokyo Bay	
	Aircraft viewing around Haneda Airport (Under JET Cruise)	
	18:30 Dismissed at Haneda Airport Pier	
Tour price:	JPY 7,000 (tax included) per person Applicati	ion
The Minimu	m number of participants: 30 people	I II
Application	http://www.hps-co.jp/haneda/14373	<u>83</u>
Supported b	oy: City of Kisarazu, Kisarazu City Tourism Association,	H
	East Nippon Expressway Co., Ltd.Trans-Tokyo Bay Highway Co., Ltd.,	277
	CHIBA NIPPO PRESS CO., LTD. , KMC Corporation, Japan Airport Terminal Co.,	Ltd.

Inquiries about this release to the following: Haneda Passenger Service Co., Ltd. EMAIL : hnd1@hps-co.jp